

Dear Colleagues, The Authors of Contibutions for ESREL 2024 Conference and Workshop,

We would like to invite you to contribiute Papers, Extended Abstracts and Special Sessions Proposals for ESREL 2024 and Research Project Conceptions and Training Courses Abstracts for Post ESREL 2024 Workshop through the website https://esrel2024.com.

The deadline for all contributions is the 1st of January 2024.

We also kindly ask you to promote ESREL 2024 Conference and the Workshop using the website <u>https://esrel2024.com</u> and the attached First Announcement.

Best regards, Krzysztof

> On behalf of ESREL 2024 Scientific Committee Prof. Krzysztof Kołowrocki ESREL 2024 General Chairman

27.11.2023.

Date and Signature